## 36536

## **AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 36536**

RE: Amendment One of ITB FS 22-163, Contract No. 36536 for the providing heavy-duty equipment rentals for the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract 32300845)

This Amendment to Contract No. 36536 is made and entered as of October 4, 2023, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and United Rentals Inc.

Contract No. 36536 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Extend the term of the agreement to 2/22/2025.						
X 2. Term period 2/21/2023-2/22/2024, adding \$250,000	).					
X 3. Term period 2/21/2024-2/22/2025, adding \$250,000	j.					
X 4. Prices during this period shall remain firm.						
5. The price for this Agreement shall be amended an Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporate						
6. The pricing this Agreement shall be amended to inc which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by						
7. The discount offered to the City is increased by	%					
8. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", whice reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.	h is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this					
9. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is reference, are hereby added to the Contract.	attached hereto and incorporated herein by this					
10. Current permits, licenses, insurance, and other req	uired information are attached as Addendum No. 1.					
Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.  Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor						
CONTRACTOR:						
C. T.	Atomic Contraction of the Contra					
(Signature)	(Signature)					
Eddie Whitakro	Adam Maestas					
(Print / Type Name)	(Print / Type Name)					
General Manager	Branch Manager					
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)	President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer (circle one)					
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:						
By: Sinda J. Jahrnyon	Approved as to form:					
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager	Dawn McIntosh, City Attorney					
EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF	By: Deputy					

THE CITY CHARTER.

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

<u> </u>	\$15000000000000000000000000000000000000						
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.							
State of California )							
County of Los Angeles ;							
On 10-12-2023 before me, And	On 10-12-2023 before me, Andrea Montani, A Notary Public.						
On 10-12-2023 before me, Andrea Montani, A Notary Public  Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer							
personally appeared Eddie whitaker	and Adam Maestas						
Name(s) of Signer(s)							
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/(hey) executed the same in his/her/(heir) authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/(heir) signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.							
•	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.						
ANDREA MONTANI Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.						
Commission # 2332709  My Comm. Expires Sep 10, 2024	Signature of Notary Public						
Place Notary Seal Above	TOMAL						
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.						
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>							
Title or Type of Document:							
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	n Named Above:						
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Ölene de Nasser						
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:						
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General						
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact						
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator						
Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:						
3							
\$0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC						

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.
State of California County of US Angeles
on October 23, 2023 before me, Rosa B. Jasso, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Linda Fields Tatum, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  ROSA'B. JASSO Notary Public - California
Signature (Seal)  Los Angeles County Commission # 2451948 My Comm. Expires Jul 27, 2027

s OleadFoline

ev Philippine

ITB FS22-163 Heavy Duty Equipment Rentals Allocations Add funds.xlsx

Vendor Name	MUNIS Contract	Term: 2/21/23- 2/22/24	Year 1 Changes	CCL 10/3/23	Year 1 Year- End Allocation	Term: 2/21/24- 2/22/25	CCL 10/3/23	Year 2 Year- End Allocation	Running Total
HERC Rentals	32300844	450,000	227,500	500,000	1,177,500	450,000	400,000	850,000	2,027,500
United Rentals Northwest	32300845	300,000		250,000	550,000	300,000	250,000	550,000	1,100,000
Total Allocated		750,000		750,000	1,727,500	750,000	650,000	1,400,000	3,127,500
Unallocated		100,000	(100,000)	112,500	112,500	100,000	212,500	312,500	425,000
Contingency		127,500	(127,500)	129,375	129,375	127,500	129,375	256,875	386,250
Total		977,500		991,875	1,969,375	977,500	991,875	1,969,375	3,938,750

<sup>\*</sup>amount approved by CCL 2/21/2023 \$850,000
\*amount approved by CCL 2/21/2023 w/ 15% contingency \$977,500
\* amount approved by CCL 10/3/23 \$1,712,500

<sup>\*</sup>amount approved by CCL 10/3/2023 w/ 15% contingency \$1,969,375